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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5861 ALMENDINGER,
REBECCA J

02/05/26 43 F CRTO

Statute Offense
346.63(1)(A)_4 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5860 ROY, REIGN E 02/05/26 20 M ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
347.485(1)(A) OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O HEADGEAR
347.25(4) POLICE LIGHTS ON VEHICLE NOT USED FOR POLICE WORK
343.44(1)(A) OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED
343.05(3)(B) NO MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT
343.05(3)(A) OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
G-407-21 Damage to Public Property
G-407-21 Damage to Public Property

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5859 MOOSE, DARRYL R 02/05/26 59 M ARRW

Statute Offense
301.45(2)(A) FAIL TO REGISTER - SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5858 CAPISTRANT, KODY M 02/04/26 34 F ARR

Statute Offense
947.01(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5856 BREMER, NICHOLAS J 02/02/26 42 M OUT

Statute Offense
OUT OF
COUNTY
LODGER

OUT OF COUNTY LODGER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5855 BENJAMIN FAIRBANKS,
RICARDO W

02/02/26 49 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5853 FRIEL, JASON W 02/02/26 34 M ARR

Statute Offense
968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
947.01(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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5852 CAMPBELL, LILLIAN L 01/31/26 22 F ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
946.49(1)(A) BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5849 OIYOTTE, JACOB A 01/31/26 26 M ARR

Statute Offense
968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
947.01(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

946.49(1)(A) BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
940.60(1) BATTERY

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5841 SUNDERLAND, DEAN E 01/28/26 33 M ARR

Statute Offense
947.01(1)-DC DISORDERLY CONDUCT
946.49(1)(B) BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5839 WARWAS, AMANDA K 01/26/26 41 F ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
944.30(1M)(A) PROSTITUTION
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5835 GANLEY, ANNA M 01/23/26 36 F PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5829 BEARHEART, BRIANNA
L

01/17/26 35 F ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
785.03(1)(b) CONTEMPT OF COURT - PUNITIVE SANCTION
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5827 CADOTTE, CHARLES J
JR

01/16/26 48 M ARR

Statute Offense
968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
947.01(1)-
-INTIMIDATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

946.41(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5816 ROY, TROY E 01/12/26 53 M ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5808 LITZ, ALEXANDER L 01/09/26 31 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5802 MATTSON, MITCHELL A 01/07/26 37 M SERV

Statute Offense
343.44(1)(B)&
(2)(AR)2

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR
SUBS/REFUSAL

946.41(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

346.63(1)(A)_4 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5792 BELISLE, BRANDON L 01/02/26 45 M PROW

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5788 OIYOTTE, JONATHON C 01/01/26 47 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
343.44(1)(B)&
(2)(AR)1

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
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Statute Offense
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5783 FAIRBANKS, RENEE L 12/29/25 55 F PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5778 JACKSON, LORNE J 12/27/25 36 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5773 CORBINE, BRYAN S 12/23/25 47 M PROW

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
947.01(1)-
-ASSAULT
SIMPLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

946.41(1)-ALL
OTHER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5768 KENT, BRADLEY M 12/19/25 34 M OUT
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Statute Offense
OUT OF
COUNTY
LODGER

OUT OF COUNTY LODGER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5760 WALLACE, DYLAN C 12/17/25 28 M OUT

Statute Offense
OUT OF
COUNTY
LODGER

OUT OF COUNTY LODGER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5757 SHANNON, STACY A 12/17/25 42 F SERV

Statute Offense
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5749 BEARHART, RONALD J 12/11/25 44 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5748 ROSELAND, BRIAN K Sr 12/11/25 55 M ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5734 ALLEN, BRANDON K 12/04/25 39 M CRTO

Statute Offense
946.49(1)(B) BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5731 COLLINS, RONALD S 12/02/25 66 M OUT

Statute Offense
OUT OF
COUNTY
LODGER

OUT OF COUNTY LODGER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5730 TUCKER, RUSSELL W 12/02/25 31 M OUT

Statute Offense
OUT OF
COUNTY
LODGER

OUT OF COUNTY LODGER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5701 FISCHER, BRONSON J 11/14/25 44 M ARRW

Statute Offense
948.22(2) FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
948.22(2) FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS +
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5700 KOHLS, BRANDON E 11/13/25 43 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5656 MOSAY, DESMOND 10/20/25 60 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5648 KITCHENMASTER,
DALE A JR

10/17/25 40 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
968.075 DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
947.01(1)-DC DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5636 PHILIPPI, MARKIETH J 10/13/25 26 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
947.01(1)-DC DISORDERLY CONDUCT
940.203(2)-
-SIMPLE

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5622 ALDEN, BRIAN L 10/07/25 57 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
946.41(1)-ALL
OTHER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

961.41(3G)(C)_
_F

POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE)

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5619 WEIL, LUKAS E 10/07/25 31 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5519 MAGNUSON, IAN L 08/26/25 26 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5516 KURKOWSKI, CHARLES
N

08/26/25 58 M ARR

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
946.49(1)(B) BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
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Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5507 HARSHMAN, JUSTIN D 08/22/25 38 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5494 MITCHELL, ALIZA L 08/15/25 21 F SERV

Statute Offense
346.63(1)(AM) OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
940.10(1) HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF VEHICLE

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5384 PERRON MILLER,
MARYROSE

07/05/25 38 F ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
785.03(1)(b) CONTEMPT OF COURT - PUNITIVE SANCTION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5371 TAYLOR, DOMINICK J 07/02/25 29 M PROH

Statute Offense
973.10 PROBATION VIOLATION



Run Date: 02/05/26 18:00:03 Page 12 of 15

rpjlciol.x1 02/05/26

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5360 EVANS, CHARLES J 07/01/25 19 M ARR

Statute Offense
961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
961.573(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
961.41(3G)(EM) POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC CANNABINOIDS
961.41(3G)(EM) POSSESSION OF SYNTHETIC CANNABINOIDS
961.41(3G)(E) POSSESSION OF THC
961.41(3G)(E) POSSESSION OF THC
961.41(1M)(H)2 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC >200<1000G

OR >4<20 PLANTS
946.49(1)(B) BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
946.49(1)(B) BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5259 HONEYCUTT, HEATHER
N

05/20/25 40 F ARRW

Statute Offense
943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(CM)-OTHE

THEFT-OTHER - (>$100,000)

943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5208 WEAVER, AVERY L 04/29/25 32 M ARRW

Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5189 EVANS, ADAM M 04/24/25 37 M ARRW
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Statute Offense
968.09(1) FAIL TO APPEAR
943.23(2) OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES
943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(D)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER (SPECIAL FACTS)

943.10(2)(B) BURGLARY ARMING ONESELF WHILE IN DWELLING
785.03(1)(b) CONTEMPT OF COURT - PUNITIVE SANCTION

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5185 CHAFFEE, ZACHARY M 04/23/25 37 M ARRW

Statute Offense
961.42(1) MAINTAIN DRUG TRAFFIC PLACE
961.41(1)(HM)4 DISTRIBUTE/MANUFACTURE DESIGNER DRUGS >50G
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5134 ACHTERLING,
KENNETH P

04/04/25 38 M ARRW

Statute Offense
943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
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Statute Offense
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5133 ACHTERLING,
STEPHANIE L

04/04/25 36 F ARRW

Statute Offense
943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.20(1)(A)&
(3)(A)-OTHER

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.01(1) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
943.10(1M)(A) BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.31 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
939.05 PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

5106 CHAMBERLIN, LAURA
M

03/20/25 52 F ARR

Statute Offense
961.41(3G)(E) POSSESSION OF THC
961.41(3G)(D) POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS
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Report Includes:
All location types, All level 1 locations, All level 2 locations, All level 3 locations, All level 4 locations, All judicial
statuses, All institutional classes, All security classes, All billing agencies, All offense codes, All races
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Statute Offense
961.42(1) MAINTAIN DRUG TRAFFIC PLACE
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
961.41(3G)(G) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
961.41(1)(HM)1 DISTRIBUTE/MANUFACTURE DESIGNER DRUGS =<3G
948.21(2)(g) CHILD NEGLECT- EXPOSE CHILD TO DRUG ABUSE
939.05(1) PARTY TO CRIME

Number Name Booking Date Age Sex Book Type

4485 FENTON, JACK A 07/12/24 74 M ARR

Statute Offense
948.07(1)-
-FONDLING

CHILD ENTICEMENT SEXUAL CONTACT

948.02(2)-
-STATUTORY

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16


